
 1 

    

 SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS 
 DIVISION OF FINANCE 
 PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 525 N. Main, Suite 823 ~ Wichita, KS  67203 
                   Phone: 316 660-7258    Fax: 316 383-7055 
                        
          http://sedgwickcounty.org/finance/purchasing.asp        
 

 
 

REQUEST FOR BID  
#15-0039 

PRE-CAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX AND END SECTIONS 
ADDENDUM #1 

 
March 26, 2015 
 
The following is to ensure that vendors have complete information prior to submitting a bid. Here are 
some clarifications regarding the bid for PRE-CAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX AND END 
SECTIONS, for the Sedgwick County Public Works. 
 
 

1. The current ASTM C1577 standard shall be used for design – HL93 loads (LRFD) 
and a fill depth of 0 to 2 feet. 

2. A new Bid Response Form has been issued to replace the original form. 
 

 
 
Firms interested in submitting a proposal, must respond with complete information and all 
supplementary materials and deliver on or before 1:45 p.m. (CDT), Tuesday, April 14, 2015. Late 
bids will not be accepted and will not receive consideration for final award.  
 
PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THE BID RESPONSE 
PAGE 

 
 

 
Kristen McGovern  
Senior Purchasing Agent 
 
 
 

  

http://sedgwickcounty.org/finance/purchasing.asp�


 2 

Bid Response Form 
RFB# 15-0039 

Pre-Cast Reinforced Concrete Box and End Sections 
 

Items listed in matrix below are standard sizes of RCB used by Sedgwick County. Please state price in each appropriate box. Pricing will be for a period 
of one (1) year following award, with the potential for two (2) additional one (1) year options.  
 
 

 
Item 

 
Description 

Price per Lineal 
Foot @ 48’ to 

84’ 

Price per Lineal 
Foot @ 90’ to 

120’ 

Price per 
Lineal Foot @ 
126’ to 162’ 

Price per 
Lineal Foot @ 
168’or More  

Price per Each End 
Section 

1. Reinforced Concrete Box - 4’x 2’      
2. Reinforced Concrete Box - 4’x 3’      
3. Reinforced Concrete Box - 4’x 4’      
4. Reinforced Concrete Box - 5’x 2’      
5. Reinforced Concrete Box - 5’ x 3’      
6. Reinforced Concrete Box - 5’ x 4’      
7. Reinforced Concrete Box - 5’ x 5’      
8. Reinforced Concrete Box - 6’x 2’      
9. Reinforced Concrete Box - 6’x 3’      
10. Reinforced Concrete Box - 6’x 4’      
11. Reinforced Concrete Box - 6’x 5’      
12. Reinforced Concrete Box - 6’x 6’      
13. Reinforced Concrete Box - 7’x 2’      
14. Reinforced Concrete Box - 7’x 3’      
15. Reinforced Concrete Box - 7’x 4’      
16. Reinforced Concrete Box - 7’x 5’      
17. Reinforced Concrete Box - 7’x 6’      
18. Reinforced Concrete Box - 7’x 7’      
19. Reinforced Concrete Box - 8’x 2’      
20. Reinforced Concrete Box - 8’x 3’      
21. Reinforced Concrete Box - 8’x 4’      
22. Reinforced Concrete Box - 8’x 5’      
23. Reinforced Concrete Box - 8’x 6’      
24. Reinforced Concrete Box - 8’x 7’      
25. Reinforced Concrete Box - 8’x 8’      
26. Reinforced Concrete Box - 9’x 3’      

 



 3 

 
Item 

 
Description 

Price per Lineal 
Foot @ 48’ to 

84’ 

Price per Lineal 
Foot @ 90’ to 

120’ 

Price per 
Lineal Foot @ 
126’ to 162’ 

Price per 
Lineal Foot @ 
168’or More  

Price per Each End 
Section 

 
27. Reinforced Concrete Box - 9’x 4’      
28. Reinforced Concrete Box - 9’x 5’      
29. Reinforced Concrete Box - 9’x 6’      
30. Reinforced Concrete Box - 9’x 8’      
31. Reinforced Concrete Box - 10’x 3’      
32. Reinforced Concrete Box - 10’x4’      
33. Reinforced Concrete Box - 10’x 5’      
34. Reinforced Concrete Box - 10’x 6’      
35. Reinforced Concrete Box - 10’x 7’      
36. Reinforced Concrete Box - 10’x 8’      
37. Reinforced Concrete Box - 10’x10’      
38. Reinforced Concrete Box - 11’x 8’      
39. Reinforced Concrete Box - 12’x 3’      
40. Reinforced Concrete Box - 12’x 4’      
41. Reinforced Concrete Box - 12’x 6’      
42. Reinforced Concrete Box - 12’x 7’      
43. Reinforced Concrete Box - 12’x 8’      
44. Reinforced Concrete Box - 12’x10’      
45. Reinforced Concrete Box - 14’x14’      
46. Reinforced Concrete Box - 14’x16’      
47. Reinforced Concrete Box - 16’x 4’      
48. Reinforced Concrete Box - 16’x 6’      
49. Reinforced Concrete Box - 16’x 8’      
50. Reinforced Concrete Box - 16’x10’      

       
 Each      

51. Rubber Gasket & Geotextile Fabric      
52. Curb 9”x 9” per foot- Cast with unit      
53. Curb 12”x 12” per foot- Cast with unit      

 


	SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS
	DIVISION OF FINANCE
	PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
	525 N. Main, Suite 823 ~ Wichita, KS  67203
	REQUEST FOR BID
	#15-0039
	PRE-CAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX AND END SECTIONS
	ADDENDUM #1
	March 26, 2015
	The following is to ensure that vendors have complete information prior to submitting a bid. Here are some clarifications regarding the bid for PRE-CAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX AND END SECTIONS, for the Sedgwick County Public Works.
	PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THE BID RESPONSE PAGE
	Senior Purchasing Agent

